

# **COMMISSIONERS COURT CONTRACT FORM**

# **CONTRACT SUMMARY**

Approve and authorize the County Judge to sign 5 year contract between Aliviane Inc. and the DWI Drug Court Intervention and Treatment Program. The contract agreement is effective FY2018 beginning September 30, 2018 this agreement has been reviewed and approved by the County Attorney's Office. Funds are available in account SG-GSAMHSA19-OPERATING EXP (Contract No. 2018-0874)

ADDITIONAL BACKGROUND: Counseling services that will be offered by Aliviane Inc. to the DWI Drug Court Intervention and Treatment Program participants.

FISCAL IMPACT: \$254,210 a year for each fiscal year (total of 5 years) starting FY2018.

**PRIOR COURT ACTION: None** 

#### **RECOMMENDATION:** Approve

# **BASIC CONTRACT DETAILS**

CONTRACT NO.: 2018-0874 CONTRACT TITLE: CCC2 / DWI Drug Court Program / Service Agreement / Aliviane / Yr 2018 - 2023 SECOND PARTY: Aliviane Inc. CONTRACT TYPE: Services

# **TERM AND BUDGET DETAILS**

TERM: 1 Year EXTENSION OPTIONS: EFFECTIVE DATE: 9/30/2018 MOD EFFECTIVE DATE (If Applicable): 01/01/0001 EXPIRATION DATE: 01/01/0001 MOD EXPIRATION DATE (If Applicable): 01/01/0001 EXTENSION DEADLINE DATE (If Applicable): 01/01/0001 AMOUNT: up to \$254,210/yr under 5yr grant MOD AMOUNT (If Applicable):

### APPROVALS

### COUNTY ATTORNEY APPROVAL

The attached document has been given legal review by the El Paso County Attorney's Office on behalf of the County of El Paso, its officers, and employees. Said legal review should not be relied upon by any person or entity other than the County of El Paso, its officers, and employees.

COUNTY ATTORNEY: Sylvia Porter LEGAL REVIEW: Approved as to Form as Submitted LEGAL REVIEW NOTES (If Applicable): DATE: 12/21/2018

#### DIRECTOR/DEPARTMENT HEAD APPROVAL

The undersigned hereby certifies that he/she has read the contract, understands and approves the contract terms and conditions and further certifies that the contract conforms to the bid specification, if any, and acknowledges that he/she is responsible for administering all terms and conditions.

DIRECTOR/DEPARTMENT HEAD/DESIGNEE: Robert Anchondo DEPARTMENT CONTACT: Leticia Medina DEPARTMENT: County and District Courts/Council of Judges Administration DATE: 12/21/2018